earnings and rehabilitation expenses that the injured party will incur as a result of the accident. The estimated

cost of claims includes direct expenses to be incurred in settling claims, net of the expected subrogation value and

other recoveries.

(24) Financial Risk Management (continued)

The Company takes all reasonable steps to ensure that it has appropriate information regarding its claims

exposures. However, given the uncertainty in establishing claims provisions, it is likely that the final outcome will

prove to be different from the original liability established. The liability for these contracts comprise a provision

for IBNR, a provision for reported claims not yet paid and a provision for unexpired risks at year-end. The

amount of casualty claims is particularly sensitive to the level of court awards and to the development of legal

precedent on matters of contract and tort. Casualty contracts are also subject to the emergence of new types of

latent claims, but no allowance is included for this at year-end.

56

NU811JK
Stamp

Nagico Aruba N.V., Aruba

Insurance risk (continued)

Sensitivity analysis (continued)

Sensitivity factor Description of sensitivity factor applied

Claims expense

Claims expense

(in Aruba florins)  +1%  -1%  +1%  -1%

Impact on net income before tax   (68,351)   68,351   (42,519)   42,519

 +2%  -2%  +2%  -2%

Impact on net income before tax   (136,703)   136,703   (85,038)   85,038

 +5%  -5%  +5%  -5%

Impact on net income before tax   (341,757)   341,757   (212,594)   212,594

 +10%  -10%  +10%  -10%

Impact on net income before tax   (683,514)   683,514   (425,188)   425,188

Managing insurance risks

·

·

·

·

Each contract is reviewed annually by the underwriting department under the supervision of the Underwriting

Manager. The “four-eyes principle” is applied to ensure that the rate charged is appropriate for the risk.

Four (4) types of reinsurance that are used to mitigate insurance risk are:

Risk Excess of Loss contracts provide an automatic binding authority up to the limit of the reinsurance treaty and

protects against individual loss(es) which exceed(s) the Company deductible.

Individual Facultative Reinsurance is used on an individual basis to buy reinsurance when the sum to be insured